SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Morristown West (Corson) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2024 Largemouth Bass 460 Juvenile 70.0 Maintenance
2024 Largemouth Bass 25 Juvenile 4.0 Supplemental
2024 Yellow Perch 500 Adult 10.0 Supplemental
2022 Largemouth Bass 40 Adult 1.0 Winterkill
2010 Largemouth Bass 2,900 Fingerling 100.0 Maintenance
2010 Largemouth Bass 6,240 Fingerling 130.0 Maintenance
2010 Largemouth Bass 2,280 Fingerling 190.0 Maintenance
2010 Yellow Perch 250 Adult 10.0 Winterkill
2009 Largemouth Bass 31,200 Small Fingerling 3,900.0 Winterkill
2003 Largemouth Bass 12,000 Fingerling 240.0 Introductory
1998 Black Crappie 245 Adult

1997 Largemouth Bass 10,000 Fingerling

1995 Northern Pike 11,000 Fingerling

1995 Yellow Perch 300 Adult

1995 Yellow Perch 2,500 Fingerling

1994 Northern Pike 5,500 Fingerling

1993 Black Crappie 324 Adult

1993 Northern Pike 55,000 Fry

1987 Fathead Minnow 36,000 Adult

1982 Northern Pike 55,000 Fry

1980 Northern Pike 7,000 Fingerling

1979 Northern Pike 404 Adult

1979 Yellow Perch 350 Adult

1978 Black Crappie 500 Adult

1978 Northern Pike 55,000 Fry

1970 Largemouth Bass 54 Adult

1970 Northern Pike 55,000 Fingerling

1968 Largemouth Bass 550 Adult

1967 Largemouth Bass 3,000 Fingerling

1966 Channel Catfish 2,870 Fingerling

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1965
1965
1965
1964
1963
1962
1962
1962
1962
1961
1961
1960
1952
1939
1938
1938
1937
1937
1937
1937
1936
1934
1933
1927

Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

Bluegill

Channel Catfish

Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch

Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike

Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead

Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie

Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Black Crappie
Black Bullhead

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

260
170,000
300
20,000
60,000
275
350
1,725
1,100
1,400
1,200
50,000
1,500
1,500
5,000
4,000
650
575
9,000
1,500
150
5,000
150
170

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025



