

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Morristown West (Corson) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Largemouth Bass	460	Juvenile	70.0	Maintenance
2024	Largemouth Bass	25	Juvenile	4.0	Supplemental
2024	Yellow Perch	500	Adult	10.0	Supplemental
2022	Largemouth Bass	40	Adult	1.0	Winterkill
2010	Largemouth Bass	2,900	Fingerling	100.0	Maintenance
2010	Largemouth Bass	6,240	Fingerling	130.0	Maintenance
2010	Largemouth Bass	2,280	Fingerling	190.0	Maintenance
2010	Yellow Perch	250	Adult	10.0	Winterkill
2009	Largemouth Bass	31,200	Small Fingerling	3,900.0	Winterkill
2003	Largemouth Bass	12,000	Fingerling	240.0	Introductory
1998	Black Crappie	245	Adult		
1997	Largemouth Bass	10,000	Fingerling		
1995	Northern Pike	11,000	Fingerling		
1995	Yellow Perch	300	Adult		
1995	Yellow Perch	2,500	Fingerling		
1994	Northern Pike	5,500	Fingerling		
1993	Black Crappie	324	Adult		
1993	Northern Pike	55,000	Fry		
1987	Fathead Minnow	36,000	Adult		
1982	Northern Pike	55,000	Fry		
1980	Northern Pike	7,000	Fingerling		
1979	Northern Pike	404	Adult		
1979	Yellow Perch	350	Adult		
1978	Black Crappie	500	Adult		
1978	Northern Pike	55,000	Fry		
1970	Largemouth Bass	54	Adult		
1970	Northern Pike	55,000	Fingerling		
1968	Largemouth Bass	550	Adult		
1967	Largemouth Bass	3,000	Fingerling		
1966	Channel Catfish	2,870	Fingerling		

1965	Largemouth Bass	260	Adult
1965	Northern Pike	170,000	Fry
1965	Yellow Perch	300	Adult
1964	Northern Pike	20,000	Fry
1963	Northern Pike	60,000	Fry
1962	Bluegill	275	Adult
1962	Channel Catfish	350	Fingerling
1962	Largemouth Bass	1,725	Fingerling
1962	Yellow Perch	1,100	Adult
1961	Largemouth Bass	1,400	Fingerling
1961	Yellow Perch	1,200	Adult
1960	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry
1952	Largemouth Bass	1,500	Fingerling
1939	Black Bullhead	1,500	Adult
1938	Black Bullhead	5,000	Fingerling
1938	Largemouth Bass	4,000	Fry
1937	Black Bullhead	650	Adult
1937	Black Crappie	575	Adult
1937	Largemouth Bass	9,000	Fingerling
1937	Yellow Perch	1,500	Adult
1936	Black Crappie	150	Adult
1934	Black Bullhead	5,000	Juvenile
1933	Largemouth Bass	150	Fingerling
1927	Largemouth Bass	170	Fingerling